Name. CAREY, Mrs, Anne Elizabeth

HOTEL AMBASSADOR

Paris Hotel ... WL
BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Home address .. 3132 Guernsey St., Bellaire, Belmont County. Ohio,

e e e & Group 1 Unit ..5/S AVMERICA

Date of arrival MAY 16th,1930. Date of departure VAT 12988, 1950x ﬁg'HARDING
Relationship ... Mother

Name of deceased ~ CAREY, Ieo J.

Rank. . . .. .. Pvi, Organization Cos K, 16th Inf, i

Cemetery Meuse=Argonne
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iNsTRUCTI&i‘l\s _FOR_RREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

~L
1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, Amergcan\Gravea Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be aécoﬂﬁlfshéd by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

L]
4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will .be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinateg, is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect.will be made on these forms.
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CoR™&" 16th,Infantry, f _
lst,.Division, - CAREY, Loo J,,Pvt,=- 2425749
LHOME: Tot given,

KILIED EN ACTION OCT0BER 44h’1918

- : Private Leo J,CARLY was killed in the Argonne lsuse
drive on Og¢tober 4th,1918 near Playville by a high explosive shell, He was
k1lled instantly, Was buried by his comrads nearby, Private CAREY was & b
brave and gallant soldier;

I was an eye witness at the time of his deathly

e

INFORMANT: HOWARD),Waltor B,l, Sgty,48995
Co\,"K" 16th,Infantry
HOME: - CINCINNAT, Ohto,

Slgned: Welter Howard,

Next of Kint
Not glven

/My /
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¥rom_ _ Bellaire, ohio

To New York and return

i | b ,

Haws ___ Mrs Anne Elizabeth Carey ;fd_lfff ) Lo—, N,
. A A
Acddress 3132 Guernsev St. . ‘WW% L e iL'E g,i:
Going Route
Road Junction
-.B&0 To_New York
s To
To
To

Train Schedule

Lv. Bellaire B:34 PU No,38 May 5
i ; n 41
Lv.
AI..
Sleeping car from Bellaire To New York

Elapsed Time_ 17 Hours




MRS. ANNE ELIZABETH CAREY
3132 Guernsey St. Bellaire, Ohio,

Mother of Private Leo J. Carey, Co. K, 16th Infantry, remins interred
in Meuse~-Argonne American Cemetery in France.

Arrived New York : Train 518 via B & 0 at 12:30 P,M. May 6th 1930,

(1 pieces baggage)
Met by Captain Childs

Escorted to McAlpin hotel and occupied room with Mrs, J. R. Coulter

Sailed on the 55 AMERICA for Cherbourg and arrived Kay 16th
Occupied eabin 312 with Mrs, J, R, Coulter, Mrs. Emme VWright and Mrs, Eva Linde
sey

See itinerary attached for group in Europe
Sailed May 29th on the PRESIDENT HARDING - Ocoupied ecabin 236

with seme women as eastbound

Arrived New York June 6th and escorted to the MeAlpin hotel
where occupled room 1329with Mrs, Elizabeth Baplker,

Left for home on the B.&0, train 9 at 4:58 P.M, from Jersey City, NJ.

June Tth
Hscorted to the station by Captain Cistero

ILLNESS s



ITINERARY OF MEUSE*ARGONNE GROUPE
PARTY "4®
[

; Arrived Chertourg at 1348 P. M, on 55 AMMRICA May 16%h 1980,
ket by Majors Deiloy snd Bemeh and Captain Maley, Miss Fulon smd £ other
HUrses,

mmummmmmumtwmww
Fronsh officials. Then to Faris by Train, Arrived at the Gare dos In=-
valides in Paris at hmmmmmmﬁnm
MMW&.M&WWN*M French ¥injeter of
Tourion, Thiom to hotel.

mlm*m%t:mmumMct
porsonal buginess for pilprims - : the ezchange of )
preparation of lawndry, m wnnmmmmmmu

lny 19%h « ipent the day et Fonteinsblesu visiting the Park
snd Chatesu st that place, as wel 28 atopping at the town of Melum and
the famous artist village of Barbisen. Ianohed at Fontaineblemu,

mwm‘nm
May 27¢h and 28%h - Lighteesing in snd about Faris and trip to
Versailles, :

10
Ay ROth « Left Paris for Cherbourg st ¥ i.M, and arrived 4316 and
w_n‘.ﬂ-l on 3-' HARDING at G146, !

Mrs, Anne Elizabeth Carey,
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April 19th, 1930

Mra, Apne Elizsheth Carey,
3128 Guernsey Street,
Bellairse, Ohio.
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ORGANIZATION

(

Fll! NO.

SURNAME

SERIAL NO.

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS

RANK

DIED—(DATE)

(CAUSE)

BURIED AND REBURIED

DATE PLACE FORM #1-A NO.
ORIG. D—
REB. D—
REB. | n
REB. D—

3—7396

G. R. S. Form 127.

ORGANIZATION INDEX,



WAR I‘QRTMENT PENAL. FOR PRIVATE use $300.
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
005 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.
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1

- ‘,,ADDRESS / -?J ey SE (IS o~
i L R e T ) T
- DNEGL—F_Seo -

34

1i{0) OFF 1 cer- IN-CHARGE,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND I[N GOOD HEALTH.,

SINCERELY,

(Suémso)w _»35



RPB—3-17-30—7M

® statE w_,cdl 2 dr
OHIO
.................... e Y
Mother Bellagire
NAME ...Carey, Mrs, Anne Eliz ?P;‘,Z HOME ADDRESS . Belmont © F’.‘?.‘? ......
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN """ M ........ 373 ) m vz
/ LS
ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK
DATE @7é,lfﬁo HOTEL o e L0 N ROOM NO. ..L4G/......
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
DATE ... May, 7th, 1930 VESSEL ..% /8 MAMERICA" ... CABIN NO. 9/2'/4



RPB—3-17-30—7M

. RETURN NEW YORK .
DATE JUN © 193 ]
gAY 3132 Guexénsey St.
Mother - Belmont “ounty
NAME ..Carey, Mrs. Aone Elizabeth momEe ADDRESs Bellaire, Ohio . .
RETURN ON §. s HABRDING ... IEIOMETEy e e . rRooMm NO:/./}.:. W

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

................................................................................................

................................................................................................
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_\.--_-,c’.';'i.’l.;_i_.l_i_‘/. _______________ L S
(8ignature or name of addressee.)
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QU 293 A-lr _
Carey, Leo J. - 1238 September 6, 1930

¥Mra, Annie E, Carey,

3132 Guevnsey St.,
Bellaire, Ohio,

Dear Nadam;

The enclosed passport wused by you on your
rilgrimage to the American Ceometeries in ]ﬁh;‘ro;éé has been
stamped showing "Pilgrimage Completéd"" and may be retain-

ed by you as an additional souvenir of your tripe

For The Quartoﬁhéstor Goneral,
Very truly yours,

¥

R. B. SHANNON,
Captain, 9. M. Corwvs,
Assistant.

Enel.
1 passport

30/104



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Carey, Leo J,  1232.d

April 21, 1980,

Mrs, Aune ¥lizabeth Carey,
3132 CGuernsey 5t ,
Bellaire, Ohlo,

Dear Madam:

There is enclosad herewith Check Hoaglﬁgaig'thg
amount of .50 , to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on ‘the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of ﬁarch 2, 1929._

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must bel
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Inecl, Asgistant.
Check No.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Carey, Loo Y. 1232.4

April 21, 1930,

Mrz, Anue ¥lizaveth Carey,
3132 CGuernsey &t ,
Bellsire, Ohlio,
Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check Nozgingp 1 the -

- e i

amount of $7.50 , to pay for your meals and incidental

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
sauthorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUS? THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED %OR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must bé
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
_ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Ineik, Asaigtant.
Check No.



Carey, leo J. M-1232 April 15, 19%0.

Mrs. Aane Elizabeth Carey,
3132 Cuernsey St.,
Bellaire, Ohio,

Dear Madams:

Arrangements. have been completed for your ftransportation .
to New York City on your. pilgrlmnga to ‘the' American: Gemeter:.es dn |
Europe. One week before your departure the »#ailroad ticket. agemg;
of the first road shown below, will deliver your !railroad and . _,
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows"

&
i
n

BY)
Lve Bellaire 8:34 P.M, / No. 38 m 1

Ar, Now York 1:20 P,M, No. 518 llay 6

All-railroad employees have been instructed by their
"officials to see that you are shovm’ every courtesy and given.assist-
ance, particularly at points whsre it; 1s necessary to ch,:gge carss

i " Should: you not. rqoaﬂe your t5-°k°"' #ix days bofore the
agent nd 12 he doas WOL. hqve VO“-P t1°k9t télagraph this °fﬁ°°'
ooIIeot to that effegt.

For The Quartermaster General,

Jery truly yours
o dall S s b

., Re Ee SHANNON,
Uaptai:n, ”.,aH.Gorps
' Ass inmnt.

" Bo/1018/



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C j o i Karch 10, 1930.
Carey, lec J. 1282 N

Mrs. inne Elizzsbeth Carey,
3132 Guernsey St.,
Bellaire, Okio

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New. York. ‘ ‘ i

The instructions prépared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: '

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through 2 clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdietion to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion ghould be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or -
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States. '

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a periecd of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL P
WASHINGTON i

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C OCtOber;?‘ 3 192953, b
Carey, Leo J. 1232 M. n i]&k-

4 %
Mrs. Anne E, Carey 2 }.n NE \ 5
3152 Guernsey Sta, N 1 7 d ¥y g§
Bellaire, Ohio, e & Vi

¥

\%N p
i-} 4 N Lﬂ"‘ ,“.‘ » ‘g?g
Dear Madam: % t}‘* /\%\F 4 .
i § ¢ LR &

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages 1o camet“.ies in
FEurope by mothers and widows of mombers of the military or naval foiggﬁ of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any tim fbetween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are now interrégggn such ceme-
teries, all necessary expénses of which pilgrimages are to be gid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make anginvestigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Con Yeas not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is tofdetermine the total
number of mothéers and widows entitled to make the pilgriflages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrigﬁges, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year lgqg?hnd the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. £§’

v [

In order that the report referred t #%ay be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requestgd that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left thegefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envegﬁpe which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make ﬁhis pilgrima

Z

if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you deeire to m&kerthe.pilgrim'“e e
in the calendar year 19307 y | (Yes) -)( (No)

“metes wan af, any time made & previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
__tary or naval forces in whem you are interested? (Yes) (No) :5
4
& EIEE N Age Health
4, Please give your age agg state of healthlo |/ /2 (Years)@xr’(cood))( (Poor)
‘F o R 3
5 \ = \ A
f: /~ AN I\ English — (Yee) A (No)
5. What language do ygﬁ speak? [~/ TLLY 99 (| \Other language
i Sl 1 UATNe <k, X9 ) e
i { AR (Specify language spoken)

e 1) = =Ty =

,I_—
4 j &

For Eﬁ% Quartermaster Géﬁgral, f_f‘w-

/

P Very truLy{yéﬁﬁﬁ{‘

N
i,

i ]
ﬁﬁf g { VRO
.”mww’f
Enel. ™ | JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

A lostaun ik Aggistant.



Bellaire, Chio,
July 8,1929,

Re:_ QM 293 A-C
Carey, Leo J.

War Department,
Office of Quartermaster General,
Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of June 29,1929, this
is to advise your office that Le ,1s survived
by his Mother, and the following is her full name and
address which you ask for you information:

Anne Elizabeth Carey,
3132 Guernsey St.,
Bellaire, Ohio.

Trusting that the above information is satis-
factory, I am o .

e ]

‘*"




WAR DEPARTMENT /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY RErER TO Qu 293 A'c

Curey, oo s June &9, 1929.
My, Thoms: Carey, i 2

2139 '?'igrm'””s‘il") ?,) [ 3% “Trenagoi s .“‘-";J“

Bellaire, Chde. ¢
Dear 8ir:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvt. Leo J, Oarey, Co, K, 16th Iaf,, vhose remains are now interred
in the MeusewiArgonne American Cemetery, Romagne~gous-lontfaucon, lMeuse,
France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if esc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wiich definee the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stoocd in loce
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1e also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclogsed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.



QM 293 A
Carey, Leo J. = 1238 September &, 1930

Mrs, Annies E. Carey,
3132 Guernsey St.,
Bellaire, Ohio,

Dear NMadam:

The enclosed passport used by you on your
prilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in Liurope has been
stamped showing "Pilgrimage Compietod" and may be retain-

ed by you as an additional souvenir of your tripe

For The Quartormaster Guneral,

Very truly jowrs,

R B SEAWON,
Captain, §s M. Corps,
Azsistant. « °

™

30/104
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Bellaire, Ohio.
April 22, 1930,

R. E, Shannon,
Captain, Q. M. Corps., Assist., Re. QM 293 A-C
Washington, D. C. Leo J. Carey M 1232.

Dear Sir.

I em in receipt of my route from Bellaire,Ohio
to New York, my pilgrimege to the Americean Temetery in
Europe. You have routed me over the B&0, which will be
a long and tedious journey for me. I would appreciate it
very much if vou would be able to give me the same route
as my friend Mrs Miller of Martins Ferry, Ohio. As I am
the only one from this city, and the only one to go by the
B & Q¢ it would be much company for me if I could go with
Mrs. Miller., For your information I a2m giving you her
route,

Mrs. Josephine Miller, mother of Albert H.,

M 1232,
Leave Martins Ferry 3:47 P.M Penna. No. 932 May 5.
Ar. Steubenville,Ohio 4:45 P.M. May 5
Lv. 4 0. 5158 PiM May 5.
Ar. New York 7:05 A.M. May 6. G
e

I trust that you will be able to grant this favor
without causing too much conflict with you plans.

Thanking you for this courtesy, Iam

Yours very truly.

4%£4k~ngVﬂf /§>623Jﬁ;?

Mrs. Anne . Carey.

3132 Guernsey St.

Bellaire, Ohio. P.S. Mrs Mjller is stopping at the
Pennsylvanis Hotel in New York,
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Carey, Iff___!.!-—-, M-1232 April 15, 1930,

Mrs, Anne Elizebeth Carey.
3132 Guermsey St.,
Bellaire, Ohio,.

Dear Madam:

_ Aryangements have 'bee:n completed for your tramsportation
" to New York City on your pllgrimage to' the' American Cemgteries in
.Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
 of the first road shown below, will.deliwer- your railroad and .
‘ pullman tioket to ’you. Your rou%be . to.New,York, Wwill:be as follows:

¥eet P i g e v‘“
=0 . \ 5

i "_,I” 'j (A

B&p
Lv, Bellaire 8134 P, M. / No. 38 May S

Ar, New York 1:20 P,M. No. 518 Kay ¢

' All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shovm every courtesy and given assist-
- ance, particul,_rly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should’ you. not renelve your tléket smx days bafore tho

s Ak aate shown for your departure p;l,gasq take up at-once with the ticket
e bl 1 . ngent and if he does not have your ticket telegraph this off:.oe,
Wl 7 ‘ool“leot ’to th:.lt effeot. D e o
ES FOI‘ 'FHB Q!:Lrtem'zster Gen,eml,
. e :
#: % Very truly yours

2 Re B, SHANNON,
Captain, Q.lCorps,

" ; ~ Assistant,

30/1018/ T o P
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rEPLY rReFer To QM 2935 A-C
CarO.V. LeO J' 1232-1 Harch 20' 1930

Mrs. Anne Flizabeth Carey,
3132 Guernsey St.,
Bellaire, Ohio

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 19030. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which ie encloged here-
with., In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mothér and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are bsing extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issusd is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The .
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City.' The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

s



and escorted tc a first class hotel where reservaticne have been made.
The duration of your stay in lilew York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be &scorted to the steamship upon which passage
has besn engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin c¢clags accoimodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same statercom, If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ghip docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train o Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved, The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will he a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officiale, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itinesraries have been g0
arranged that each day will be provided for, Except in case of illness
or other unaveidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage %o remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return %o the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to gover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Armj officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

&8 .



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hogpital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.

Since the climate of Eurcpe is much colder than that of the United States,

each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
-your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
A Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C l Karch 10, 1930,
Carﬂ"‘.’, 3.90 .e 12-32 J §

Hrs. Anne Ellzsbeth Carey,
3152 Guernsey St.,
Bellsire, Ohio

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary ef State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the paseport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographe called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passporte and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. :

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Faderal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Filgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of lwo yearg or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Pasesports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

o "Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
%%rk City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
" Mions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

L

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL
WASHIMNGTON
N reeLy rerer ro QM 293 A-C ' : October . 1929,

?
Carey, Leo J, 1232 M,

Mrs., Amme E, Carey,
3132 Guernsey Sta,
lﬁﬂa.m Dhio a

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or naval foreces of the
United Btates who died in the military orfnaval service at any time bétween
April §, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages aré to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who degire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plane completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yen) (No)

&. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
_tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, i (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? | Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



: W2R DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABSHINGTON

IiN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A'c
Carey, leo J, June 29, 1929.

My, Thoms: Cavey,
Bellaive, Chie,

Dear Sir:

Your attenticn is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widowe of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilarimage to
these cemeteries?®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvb, Leo J, Carpy, Co. K, 16th Inf., shose vemains arve now lanterred

in the Mouge-Argonne imerican Cemotery, BHomagne-sous-lontfaucon, Meuse,
France,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he 1is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
nemes and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimsge. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closad Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationghip is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alec requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Tor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelopes . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Qi 293 C-R

October 12, 1923.

lir. Thomag Caray,
3159=41 Tniom Stey
Bellalire, Ohioce

Dear Sirs

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of :

Privata iso J. Cowey, Compamy X, 16th Infantry, is
Gravowls, Row 35, Block B, Houso-irgome American Cemetory, Romegnes
sons=Montfomoon (lieuse), Fransse A

This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries to be
paintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be marked ‘
by ‘a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon 85 possible and without
waiting for special action or recuest on the part of relatives,

You aré assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and mor

o than willingly accorded by
those who perforned this sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Government in a menner pbefitting the
1ast resting place of our heroes,

‘Very truly yours,

Hele FOSTER
Asgistang. R

23 /668 /ARK






Bellaire, QOhio.
June 26th,1919.

IMr. P, C. Harris,
AdJ't General,

Weshington, D.C,, &
Dear Sir;~ : 4////

Address

- I received from your office circulsar
a

letter under date of liarch 20th, enclosing

card for uge in showing our wishes as to dis-
position of the remains of our Son, Leo, J.
Carey, Private Co. X, 16th Infantry. This
cardiwas returned to your office with the in-
formation thet remains be sent to his former
home. I wish, however, that you disregard
this card and allow the remains to rest in
Frence. "Eindly acknowledge receipt of this
letter, o

Yours truly,

#3159-41 Union Strget, - Ss= : ‘:ﬁyh
) W‘p@w"” /
ﬂ'ﬁ (9
oot > ¢
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1232

j gty <
. . -t " )} & I~ \"\'--,'3-
o J

I Ww_ the invitation extended

(Accept :;flme)
me to make a pilgrifage to Europe at the expense of the

£y
[24

Government of the United States under the provisions of |

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929. R %Q

\\ g !
XN Mrs._ Aone Elizebeth Cevey i hJ _ ak
(Name) MAaNy
3]
3132 _Guernsey St., Bellaire, Belmont Co.,.Qhio
(Town or City) (State)

U. 5 GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1v2¢






Bellaire, Ohio,
APELIS, 28 ;19305

War Dept. <
Office of the Quarter Master General , '
Washington, D. C.

R. E., Shannon, Capt.

Dear Sir.

Reffering to my Registered Letter of the 22nd., wanting you
to change my schedule with the Gold Star Mothers, from the
B.& O, to the Penna. Railroad.

After talking to the local B., & O. Agent, I have decided to
go as the War Dept., has planned.

Hoping that I have not inconvenienced you, and that you will
leave things 2s they heve been arrange, I thank you.

Mrs. Anne E, Carey,
3132 Guernsey, St.,
Bellaire, ohio.



G R.S.Form. Wo. 1 6=-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
CAREY, LEO J,

1 R EMATNSYOE - o sl fe S UM el

P]ace Romgnesgusmgntfaucen ............... V
Date 208p4" 2T THOHT L - oo B2
SERIAL NUMBER... 2485749

RGNS et o n B 5 ORGANIZATION ... CO;-,——-G-u——?«-BG%-lt*'inf oot L K e i,/(/
2. Disinterred (date) ‘spet, 27, 1921, From (give complete locat,lon) A /.

_,,..G;‘..‘ ------- 62...sﬁc¢..g?...pt.2’MmssnArgonn.e..-c S, .’.....#1.2.3.2;...‘...-..-.........“.......................,.............................-

23 AR E. (o)1) RPRIESEIRINY -7 P RN ——— (o iatese . e

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

........ Sept..30,.1921. Meuse Argonne.Cem.. #1232, Row.35.Block. B Gry 18

. Unlined Caslcet.
By : Group ...... RehuriaiSece s Sinitce e aod s das \Tature af'zeburiale f el B0

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

S B boxgl R ELiNT formbandiburliagene & - @ 0L 0 Ll e ey

..decomoosed  femuitrens. . UHKECOBLabLe g e s R R e :

5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?.....NO. ... On grave marker ? ... ¥gg oo

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

.............. GQ;) c 330 I-ﬂf‘ l]s " anmcaphridgabelt|l‘OBBI‘yrﬁﬂl‘(beadsfoundon-

L Lk e T R e W

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement) _undeterminable.......
(8) Weight (estimated)... WAdetorninatle .
(c¢) Hair—Color unde‘hermj_nable
Quantity ......undeterminable . . ...
Characteristics mee

() Hair on: face=—=@olor ... Nomei ...

Hucairontmee ey oo -Noneasgecl . 0 D0
ety s A OHE T [ F L e N e
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing partsﬂ)'.......'...........”...Und'at.armj_n&b13.............................A......

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

7. Disinterment ﬁ / @/ _?/ /é:l

superwsed by .. Approved : . 4.
Re C%fﬂ[hlnvton ls‘b Lt QMC

Hg H Foa‘t‘.er .s S.
o

—

8. Rcburial | % %/ : vk

superwsed by .

irz.



* INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM KO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification 6n body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and erganization, and by whom disinterréd and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. A

3. Give dafe and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.’ : ' :

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
¢ Yesi” or “Noj¥,, - : Wi et oy :

(b) State whether or not bedy appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. :

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items () and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete,
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in-with great care. There are 32 teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

TOOTH MISSING
L 00TH MISSING -

®

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

GoLD FILLING
oLD FILLING

({'%qu:.o FILLING

FILLINGS .........................Draw {illing on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

AVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES) .........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.” 1

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the l.'ggg Jah

same.
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the na 8 proving same.
: ATy e
3 W W Sl
X w Ay G
\_ ﬂ" \J AL
(78 I A



G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATION Romasne s/s Montfaucon

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __Sppt. 87, 1921

REPORT OF DESINTERMENT PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DlSIﬁTERMENJ : ; COMPARATIVE REPORT
: . &
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. ol Discrepa.ﬁcy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name ,GAI{EY Leo J. : L0 e NameE LS e A L i ek
2 L Sl S S e A I . .5 4
3; Te BAIG e g arh g0 = Rt T g
4 Uin, VOFEIEY 53 3 sl ey Pl Ta T
5 EAER (aEDUDR ST LE L e g o L e
6. (B)ED-BrEs S TN e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave Noﬁa Sec.. .. P . oeRGraVeR OISR CLoYe PR s
85 Bl T - R e ROWS 0 e hseates 165 +Plotr -t B N ® Row ___

9 ) ; 4 I7. 40 asslp., '

-.18. Cemetery Axconne AmeXa. ... ... 19. Commune or towRemsgne /s /‘f'.;_{;,t._lf‘@g.c;on
20. Dept. or County - Meuge 21. Country _-E_r_:i_{i_l_(}fé________-_____,--________-_;_,-
£2asGeR-CNHdonetsCodesNo. KNG BasalY” T T 0 v WERE e
23. Disinterred (Date) __ 987=21 By; A emgeNex |- | U
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name __Leo J. Carey . Berfal No., &  WABSYA9 o =
rrcen f; Cgﬂ /< /6 Kz,

RankiE o S Pl e.s  vs - T Organization 00s (e 330th Inf. /

] 25. Was identification disc found on grave ma.rk,er'ﬁ ‘,‘i’ Onibody? . . NQet o

k{} ‘7.

Slgna.tur‘e Junior Techmcal Assistant

PREPARATION

o

26. VWhat other means of identification were on body? (If no dis¢ or other means of
identification on body, give descriptio‘n of body in detail).

28. Nature of burial ‘_f. é__FIF!%,gg,F@g_-_PT_%{?_??_f}_%‘i_@__P_!»B?__P_?_{tr _______________________________
28, Any discrepancy noted 1upon* examlnahon of body, as compa.red with G.R.S. records
quoted above? _____ . e SRR RS R

; 9-87=~ s B‘oster

30. Body prepared and placed in caskejt,,: Date’ 93’21 _________ Byasae H H" _____________

31. Casket sealed by

MMB



34.

35.

356,

}:ox BoxiNozor@aipgt - wn- = b

cgjaszguquahif4mgiw."_n_"_u_;_n_"_“.W‘qﬁ_ Serial No.. 242B749

Casket boxed and marked (Date) 9'27"21 _____________ Bys & H 32_}_‘?_?}5‘_{_:_"_""
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the 1aport above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector. &“, /Z%‘( L
< 0s (obtn 4§ﬁf& QN

Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)___?_'_'_?_?:__a:_’: _____________________________________________
; 3 o
To point of Concentration ______ Meusenrgonnebf‘m-rla ..................
5 ; (Name) J C T
Gonyoyer:taliis, el Signature Shipping Officer_ .t - NJCAo— o ;L_c-’dz_,
e J. GERALD COLE
58. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Captain, C.A. G,
By GuR:S‘dRepresentative 0 01 ST E S s W Ree e S
59. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .
To=ParmanentiCemeteny s s i+ SSu Sl mnile | © 7 <o o R e o e
4 YaCL (Name)
BonVoYEri i S5 SR . SN e e ShignaturesShippingSOfficeniiiee = We 1 5 S
40 AReceivedisieDate EE "MV - N OUr. wf VRETON. Sl towRelkr o el i MU S
GRRUSISReprosentaifime il S Su i F ey, 2 e S
41. Reinterred .
Meuse Argonne Cen.\#1232. Se 5t R SR o R i
. L Hbat
42. Grave No,
T I | S i
A0 PNOT Tl (SN . S S ¥ LR L SO RROWS, e e G e e R aNE et

G.R.S. Representat v\e “TAMES -W.--¥0
CAPT., QuC.

irs.



1 GoRe8.FORM NO, 1 . o A
e -~ _/r’:: &
2 foh257he J , é’ 3/ /

F )
4

3 NAME CAREY LEO J. |

4 RANK X X UeSo Ao
5 X :
61X ISOLATED GRAVE

276 |KIL008-R.OF

8 GRAVE 1}9}?

9 crggﬂ ™Y v

10 WATTM?D 0 CRO

12 ’1,.299.9 Es 28146 VERDUN NeEs 35 :Z'/.,_{
R85 yd roads |
13 Tovaver X |

:! - %: « & i
SIGNED."..'.... I....._. eQ9 0009000200







COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Looation Inpex CARD: File 743981 / |
(o) Nemnp'... QAREY. Tee e = - . . Ser. No. 2425749 _________
TYP. Jjek
() Remic. i 0 A U N - Organization .__C0e Ke 16th Mnfa /")77
CKR. (lt
(¢) Date of death ____10/4/18 (d) Cause of death ________: k j_a_- ___________________

IT. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(2) Grave No.__6&_ _______ Row === Plot _&

IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioNn Carp: Date of receipt

() Name 4 : T (3) Relationship

SRR G IR R R

(¢) Address ...

(d) Remains to be brouchtStoRUMSHERNREEe A e
(o Toriboanterred in Nationall Camisteryan U, S ab oo e e e
(f) Shipping instruetions upen arrival of body in U. S. .
fg Dispoadion instoietions H mot broupht o Lh 8, ca o i i i s e e ot
Examiner’s Initials - 2 ... .. Date ool = A T 2 S1090
V. A. G. O. CorresroxDENCE shows communication from __._ (ORNLE (PRl ) oo
________________________________________ ,dated L = ot & = / o T S
confirming request in Par. IV., item.___.Zll ... , above, or requesting that. - .l
Examiner’s Initials ... 2.2 . Date et SO S Bl elr A , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: e
(6 Cancellation memos Telerred Bo8 e e
BExapiner's Initiale oo o 10 eyl SRS iR et e , 19201/'
COUNTRY Frances CeMETERY No. .. 1232=Seqs. 97 SeEeT NO. ... SOk ey
G. R. 8. Form No2. 115 Malke Form INo. 114
Amended Apr.l§, 1520 3—7720



VI

G RS Mo No. Tildminder. = .~ o= "5 X o le 1 , 1920
Typediby - e Wy Chockediby Booestr S8 . o WL RN 8 , 1920
. Fixvar Action:
cabler omR stk S8 L S 1920

Follgwing advice forwarded to Europe by ’

=
letter on ________ Q"‘:-é_'—:-, 192(;{

133 CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. A AcTioN TAEEN.
Desires body be woeeeomee oo T R LR YRR . s PN S Sl
Body to be shipped to _____________ ErEe e )
S USROG TR e o e e
A A O e e S O ORNO—— _ o g  W eee
............... Digcropaneies. ... ...........

.......

.........................................



................................................

..................................................

.................................................

..........................................

............................................

......................................

o QI R e o SRR SO N -

.................................................

.................................................

.................................................

..........................................

......................................

.............................................

.......................... AN K. TR W I



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocaTion InpEx Carp: Pile $43081
(@) Name B 7 5:iCp o 7T Y P ——— Ser. No. ganpgag . .
(b) Rank _____. T R e Organization g e Ke--L64h--FaLy----ommmeeeemmens P é%
(e) Date of death 19/4,711._ ________ (d) Cause of death _,,,;/gh ______________________________________
1II. Reeistrarion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. . ga Row e .. Blotil ... . B8N ... TR TN ek -

(b) Emerg. Address ..._jmy-Shomes-gareyy—{Fathenr) 5132 Guernoy-St.-Bellaies, Uhlo.

CKR. ZQﬁg

w v b o

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

CRDIOIOTIEM 4 ool o R e L
V. Follgwing advice forwarded to Europe by [
OIZ/Z letter of transmittal on _______ . . Bee .

Cuh. 2. et i e

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S,, Hoboken, N. J., ... . AL ... 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken. ‘
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. 5., Hoboken, N. J. ________________________ . Wi WS WS e , 192
COUNTRY O EMETERTINO e e e s Sels Sueer No. ... IO | -
@. R. 8. Form 115-A —_

Angust, 1920

Franees 1R52=500s 97 « B0



2 Tt

Carey ) Leo J. 7 2,425,749

(Surname.) . (Christian name in full.) é (Army serial numl,.-—-._ e
Private T sompany. ¥ 1bth Infantry ; -
(Ran"k aﬁ?’org‘:nizationg b=

State your relationship to the deceased FATEUR.

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

If remains are brought to the United States, do you )
wish them interred in a national cemetery? | (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

emains. to he left in Fysnce.
(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Nu_mbor and street.) (City or town.) -"(-S_i-:l_té,)
(Sign here) Thos. Carey,
lir> — A T = ~ o T S aas am Tl
#317G9=A1 UniQn ST Bellaire, Ohio.,
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (Siate.)

Read carelully the letter accompanying this card. 3—06713






